WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

REGULAR SESSION, 1935

ENROLLED

HOUSE BILL No. 354

(By Mr. Muria)

PASSED Felinary 28 1935

In Effect from Passage

ENROLLED House Bill No. 354

(By Mr. Morris)

[Passed February 28, 1935; in effect from passage.]

AN ACT authorizing the county court of Monongalia county to pay a fair and reasonable sum in settlement of the claims for necessary nursing and hospital services provided certain persons while such persons were under arrest charged with committing the crime of arson in said county.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

Section 1. That the county court of Monongalia county, 2 West Virginia, is hereby authorized to pay to the 3 proper persons such sums as shall represent a fair and equitable 4 settlement of the costs incurred from the necessary hospital 5 and nursing services rendered to and for Ben Legnosky and 6 Joe Vaslovski, while the said Ben Legnosky and Joe Vaslovski 7 were prisoners under arrest and in the custody of the sheriff

8 of Monongalia county, charged with committing the crime of 9 arson within said county.

- Sec. 2. Such sums shall not include any fees for medical 2 or surgical services. The total of the separate items of expense 3 which the court is authorized to pay shall not exceed the sum 4 of four hundred sixty-five dollars for nurses' fees, and the 5 sum of one thousand one hundred dollars for hospitalization 6 expenses.
- Sec. 3. All such sums hereinbefore authorized to be paid 2 by the county court shall be paid out of the general fund of 3 said county, and charged to the expense of keeping prisoners.

Mis apply by Hith Which It scriped o	ocen press Svui, and to the for Sviffingto Vite cons	History History 1986 of the Struction	ie foregoir Life Tover Mg Heerspal Me Lissensial M Life stan My Life stan Aprioval:	tor for torned turn in a rpre-
			(°)	

SECRETARY OF STATE

The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.

Originated in the Lucise	-rd_
Chair	rd_
Chain Originated in the Aurose Takes effect	, 4
Chain Originated in the Aurose Takes effect Takes effect	
Originated in the Hause	ee
Originated in the Hause	mil I
Originated in the Aurose Takes effect Takes effect	/II.OICKONA
Takes effect from	nan House Committee
Takes effect from	1 11.1
Many Juney	I pellegales
Many July	
Many Juney	
Clerk of the Senate	passage.
Clerk of the Senate	
Clerk of the Senate	
Dio Strace	
DIO STARE	
VIO NOUCE	0
Clerk of the House of I	Delegates
1/ Jan 2 4/2	o de
/	
President of the	Senate
	4 1) 11
	X/1/2/Sea
Sneaker	r House of Delegates.
Speaker	Trouble of Delegates.
-	
The within	this the
THE MICHINI	
1,8	2 T No. 10
lay of, 1935	
, 2000	
	SEE
illed in the office of the Convolum of Cipta	Governor.
iled in the office of the Secretary of State	

Wm. S. O'BRIEN, Secretary of State

having been presented the foregoing act, by him to the House of the Legislature in This the Lagrange of the La

This the 12 II day of March